1 ,  13
( / )
321
ISO/IEC 17025 2017 CNS 17025 2018
N1001
:
1 , 1 3
LN 1001 -211207
2 ,  1 3
N1001
/ / /
KB1001 B&K 8305
/B&K 2626
/PCB 080A200
/PCB 442A102
-
( : 07-3-83-0038)
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) : 50 Hz to 3 kHz,
/ : (50 Hz, 100 Hz, 160 Hz,
200 Hz, 300 Hz, 400 Hz, 500 Hz, 600
Hz, 700 Hz, 800 Hz, 900 Hz, 1000 Hz,
1500 Hz, 2000 Hz, 3000 Hz) /100 m/s2
1.4 %
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) :
3 kHz ( ) to 7 kHz,
/ : (4000 Hz, 5000 Hz,
6000 Hz, 7000 Hz) /100 m/s2
3.4 %
pC/ (m/s2) pC/ (m/s2) :
/ : (100 Hz, 160 Hz) /100 m/s2
1.4 %
: ; ;
LN 1001 -211207
3 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB1001 Uniphase 1101
/RENISHAW
/RLU 10
-
( :
07-3-90-0117)
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) : 50 Hz to 5 kHz,
/ : (50 Hz/14 m/s2) ,
(100 Hz/22 m/s2) , (160 Hz/28 m/s2) ,
(200 Hz/70 m/s2) , (300 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(400 Hz/70 m/s2) , (500 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(600 Hz/70 m/s2) , (700 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(800 Hz/70 m/s2) , (900 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(1000 Hz/70 m/s2) , (1500 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(2000 Hz/70 m/s2) , (2500 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(3000 Hz/99 m/s2) , (4000 Hz/99 m/s2) ,
(5000 Hz/99 m/s2)
0.76 %
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) : 5 kHz ( ) to 10 kHz,
/ : (6000 Hz/99 m/s2) ,
(7000 Hz/99 m/s2) , (10000 Hz/141 m/s2)
1.8 %
pC/ (m/s2) pC/ (m/s2) : 50 Hz to 5 kHz,
/ : (50 Hz/14 m/s2) ,
(100 Hz/22 m/s2) , (160 Hz/28 m/s2) ,
(200 Hz/70 m/s2) , (300 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(400 Hz/70 m/s2) , (500 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(600 Hz/70 m/s2) , (700 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(800 Hz/70 m/s2) , (900 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(1000 Hz/70 m/s2) , (1500 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(2000 Hz/70 m/s2) , (2500 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(3000 Hz/99 m/s2) , (4000 Hz/99 m/s2) ,
(5000 Hz/99 m/s2)
0.8 %
pC/ (m/s2) pC/ (m/s2) : 5 kHz ( ) to 10 kHz,
/ : (6000 Hz/99 m/s2) ,
(7000 Hz/99 m/s2) , (10000 Hz/141 m/s2)
1.8 %
: ; ;
LN 1001 -211207
4 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB1001 Uniphase
1101
/RENISHAW
/RLU 10
-
( :
07-3-83-0045)
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) : 50 Hz to 700 Hz,
/ : (50 Hz/14 m/s2) ,
(100 Hz/22 m/s2) , (160 Hz/28 m/s2) ,
(200 Hz/70 m/s2) , (300 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(400 Hz/70 m/s2) , (500 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(600 Hz/70 m/s2) , (700 Hz/70 m/s2)
0.44 %
pC/ (m/s2) pC/ (m/s2) : 50 Hz to 700 Hz,
/ : (50 Hz/14 m/s2) ,
(100 Hz/22 m/s2) , (160 Hz/28 m/s2) ,
(200 Hz/70 m/s2) , (300 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(400 Hz/70 m/s2) , (500 Hz/70 m/s2) ,
(600 Hz/70 m/s2) , (700 Hz/70 m/s2)
0.49 %
: ; ;
KB1001 PCB 301M26
/442A102 -
( :
07-3-86-0085)
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) : 0.5 Hz to 160 Hz,
/ : (0.5 Hz/0.2 m/s2) ,
(0.6 Hz/0.5 m/s2) , (0.63 Hz/0.5 m/s2) ,
(0.7 Hz/0.5 m/s2) , (0.8 Hz/0.5 m/s2) ,
(0.9 Hz/0.5 m/s2) , (1 Hz/1 m/s2) ,
(1.25 Hz/1 m/s2) , (1.6 Hz/1 m/s2) ,
(2 Hz/1.5 m/s2) , (2.5 Hz/1.5 m/s2) ,
(3 Hz/3.5 m/s2) , (3.15 Hz/3.5 m/s2) ,
(4 Hz/5 m/s2) , (5 Hz/5 m/s2) , (6.3 Hz/5 m/s2) ,
(7 Hz/5 m/s2) , (8 Hz/5 m/s2) , (9 Hz/5 m/s2) ,
(10 Hz/5 m/s2) , (12.5 Hz/5 m/s2) , (15 Hz/5 m/s2) ,
(16 Hz/5 m/s2) , (20 Hz/5 m/s2) , (30 Hz/5 m/s2) ,
(31.5 Hz/5 m/s2) , (40 Hz/5 m/s2) , (50 Hz/5 m/s2) ,
(70 Hz/5 m/s2) , (80 Hz/5 m/s2) , (90 Hz/5 m/s2) ,
(100 Hz/5 m/s2) , (160 Hz/2 m/s2)
1.5 %
: ; ;
LN 1001 -211207
5 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB1001 SIOS SL 02
/1 -
( :
07-3-87-0004)
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) : 0.1 Hz,
/ : (0.1 Hz/0.01 m/s2)
1.7 %
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) :
0.1 Hz ( ) to 160 Hz ( ) ,
/ : (0.2 Hz/0.05 m/s2) ,
(0.315 Hz, 0.4 Hz, 0.5 Hz, 0.63 Hz) /0.1 m/s2,
(0.5 Hz, 0.7 Hz, 0.8 Hz) /0.2 m/s2,
(0.6 Hz, 0.63 Hz, 0.7 Hz, 0.8 Hz, 0.9 Hz,1 Hz) /0.5 m/s2,
(1 Hz, 1.25Hz, 1.6 Hz, 2 Hz) /1 m/s2,
(2 Hz, 2.5 Hz) /1.5 m/s2, (2.5 Hz, 3.15 Hz) /2 m/s2,
(3 Hz, 3.15 Hz) /3.5 m/s2,
(4 Hz, 5 Hz, 6.3 Hz, 7 Hz, 8 Hz, 9 Hz, 10 Hz,
12 Hz, 12.5 Hz, 15 Hz, 16 Hz, 20 Hz, 30 Hz,
31.5 Hz, 40 Hz, 50 Hz, 63 Hz, 70 Hz, 80 Hz,
90 Hz, 100 Hz) /5 m/s2
1.3 %
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) : 160 Hz,
/ : (160 Hz/2 m/s2) (160 Hz/5 m/s2)
1.6 %
: ; ;
KB1001 PCB 301A12
/PCB 482A21 -
( :
07-3-76-0007)
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) : 200 m/s2, 2000 m/s2,
6000 m/s2, 10000 m/s2, 0.6 ms to 3.0 ms
1.9 %
: ; ;
LN 1001 -211207
6 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB1001 REO/32734
-
( :
07-3-98-6157)
V/ (m/s2) V/ (m/s2) : 200 m/s2, 1000 m/s2,
2000 m/s2, 3000 m/s2, 4000 m/s2, 5000 m/s2,
6000 m/s2, 8000 m/s2, 10000 m/s2,
0.3 ms to 3.0 ms
0.8 %
pC/ (m/s2) pC/ (m/s2) : 200 m/s2, 1000 m/s2,
2000 m/s2, 3000 m/s2, 4000 m/s2, 5000 m/s2,
6000 m/s2, 8000 m/s2, 10000 m/s2,
0.3 ms to 3.0 ms
0.8 %
: ; ;
KB1002 PCB 301M26
/442A102
/Allied Signal
QA-2000
/BKM 2601
-
( :
07-3-86-0044)
m m : 3.15 Hz to 50 Hz,
/ : (3.15 Hz/17.87 mm) ,
(5 Hz/10.14 mm) , (6.3 Hz/6.38 mm) ,
(10 Hz/2.53 mm) , (15 Hz/1.13 mm) ,
(16 Hz/0.99 mm) , (20 Hz/0.63 mm) ,
(30 Hz/0.28 mm) , (31.5 Hz/0.26 mm) ,
(40 Hz/0.16 mm) , (50 Hz/0.1 mm)
2.3 %
m/s m/s : 3.15 Hz to 50 Hz,
/ : (3.15 Hz/176.83 mm/s) ,
(5 Hz/159.26 mm/s) , (6.3 Hz/126.32 mm/s) ,
(10 Hz/79.57 mm/s) , (15 Hz/53.08 mm/s) ,
(16 Hz/49.72 mm/s) , (20 Hz/39.82 mm/s) ,
(30 Hz/26.54 mm/s) , (31.5 Hz/25.27 mm/s) ,
(40 Hz/19.96 mm/s) , (50 Hz/15.94 mm/s)
1.5 %
m/s2 m/s2 : 3.15 Hz to 50 Hz,
/ : 3.15 Hz/3.5 m/s2, (5 Hz, 6.3 Hz,
10 Hz, 15 Hz, 16 Hz, 20 Hz, 30 Hz, 31.5 Hz,
40 Hz, 50 Hz) /5 m/s2
1.3 %
: ; ;
LN 1001 -211207
7 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB1002 PCB 080A200
/PCB 442A102
/B&K 8305
/B&K 2626
-
( :
07-3-77-0030)
m/s2 m/s2 : 50 Hz to 2 kHz,
/ : (50 Hz, 100 Hz, 160 Hz, 200 Hz,
300 Hz, 400 Hz, 500 Hz, 600 Hz, 700 Hz,
800 Hz, 900 Hz, 1000 Hz, 1500 Hz, 2000 Hz)
/100 m/s2
1.3 %
m/s2 m/s2 : 2 kHz ( ) to 5 kHz,
/ : (3000 Hz, 4000 Hz, 5000 Hz) /100 m/s2
2.6 %
m/s m/s : 50 Hz to 2 kHz, / :
(50 Hz/318.12 mm/s) , (100 Hz/159.09 mm/s) ,
(160 Hz/99.45 mm/s) , (200 Hz/79.50 mm/s) ,
(300 Hz/52.80 mm/s) , (400 Hz/39.70 mm/s) ,
(500 Hz/31.70 mm/s) , (600 Hz/26.50 mm/s) ,
(700 Hz/22.70 mm/s) , (800 Hz/19.90 mm/s) ,
(900 Hz/17.68 mm/s) , (1000 Hz/15.90 mm/s) ,
(1500 Hz/10.61 mm/s) , (2000 Hz/7.96 mm/s)
1.5 %
m m : 50 Hz to 200 Hz, / :
(50 Hz/2.03 mm) , (100 Hz/0.51 mm) ,
(160 Hz/0.20 mm) , (200 Hz/0.13 mm)
2.1 %
: ; ;
KB1099 HP 16383A
( :
07-3-96-0230)
mV/pC mV/pC 10 Hz 1.2 %
mV/pC mV/pC 10 Hz ( ) to 10 kHz 0.10 %
: ; ;
LN 1001 -211207
8 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB2001 B&K 4180
-
( :
07-3-A8-0201)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS2P: 10 Hz to 10 kHz
( IEC 61094-1
(LS2aP LS2F) )
0.06 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS2P: 10 kHz ( ) to 16 kHz
( IEC 61094-1
(LS2aP LS2F) )
0.08 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS2P: 16 kHz ( ) to 20 kHz
( IEC 61094-1
(LS2aP LS2F) )
0.12 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS2P: 20 kHz ( ) to 25 kHz
( IEC 61094-1
(LS2aP LS2F) )
0.20 dB
: ; ;
KB2001 B&K 4160
/B&K 4180 -
( :
07-3-A2-0205)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS1P: 1 kHz to 10 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS1P) )
0.16 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS2P: 1 kHz to 40 kHz
( IEC 61094-1
(LS2aP LS2F) )
0.18 dB
: ; ;
KB2001 B&K 4180
-
( :
07-3-B0-0057)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS2/WS2: 250 Hz to 800 Hz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS2)
IEC 61094-4 (WS2) )
0.40 dB
LN 1001 -211207
9 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB2001 B&K 4180
-
( :
07-3-B0-0057)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS2/WS2: 800 Hz ( ) to 20 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS2)
IEC 61094-4 (WS2) )
0.45 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS2/WS2: 20 kHz ( ) to 31.5 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS2)
IEC 61094-4 (WS2) )
0.55 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS2/WS2: 31.5 kHz ( ) to 40 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS2)
IEC 61094-4 (WS2) )
0.70 dB
: ; ;
KB2001 B&K 4160
-
( :
07-3-83-0046)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS1P: 20 Hz to 40 Hz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS1P) )
0.06 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS1P: 40 Hz ( ) to 5 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS1P) )
0.05 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS1P: 5 kHz ( ) to 10 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS1P) )
0.08 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
LS1P: 10 kHz ( ) to 12.5 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS1P) )
0.12 dB
: ; ;
LN 1001 -211207
1 0 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB2001 B&K 4160
/B&K 4180 -
( :
07-3-A5-0152)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
20 Hz to 40 Hz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS1)
IEC 61094-4 (WS1) )
0.12 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
40 Hz ( ) to 4 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS1)
IEC 61094-4 (WS1) )
0.08 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
4 kHz ( ) to 8 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS1)
IEC 61094-4 (WS1) )
0.12 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
8 kHz ( ) to 12.5 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS1)
IEC 61094-4 (WS1) )
0.16 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
20 Hz to 40 Hz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS2)
IEC 61094-4 (WS2) )
0.12 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
40 Hz ( ) to 8 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS2)
IEC 61094-4 (WS2) )
0.08 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
8 kHz ( ) to 20 kHz
( IEC 61094-1 (LS2)
IEC 61094-4 (WS2) )
0.16 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
20 Hz to 40 Hz
( IEC 61094-4 (WS3) )
0.12 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
40 Hz ( ) to 6.3 kHz
( IEC 61094-4 (WS3) )
0.08 dB
LN 1001 -211207
1 1 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB2001 B&K 4160
/B&K 4180 -
( :
07-3-A5-0152)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
6.3 kHz ( ) to 16 kHz
( IEC 61094-4 (WS3) )
0.16 dB
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
dB
(reference:
1 V/Pa)
16 kHz ( ) to 20 kHz
( IEC 61094-4 (WS3) )
0.24 dB
: ; ;
KB2002 B&K 4144
(WS1P)
/B&K 4134
(WS2P)
-
( :
07-3-83-0050)
90 dB
(reference:
)
130 dB
(reference:
)
250 Hz 0.12 dB
: ; ;
KB2002 B&K 4160
(LS1P)
/B&K 4180
(LS2P) /
-
( :
07-3-83-0050)
90 dB
(reference:
)
130 dB
(reference:
)
250 Hz 0.09 dB
: ; ;
KB2002 B&K 4228
-
( :
07-3-80-0027)
90 dB
(reference:
)
130 dB
(reference:
)
250 Hz 0.15 dB
: ; ;
LN 1001 -211207
1 2 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB2003 B&K 4144
(WS1P)
/B&K 4134
(WS2P)
-
( :
07-3-83-0050)
90 dB (reference: ) 120 dB (reference: ) : 1 kHz 0.12 dB
90 dB (reference: ) 120 dB (reference: ) :
31.5 Hz
0.15 dB
90 dB (reference: ) 120 dB (reference: ) :
63 Hz to 8 kHz
0.12 dB
90 dB (reference: ) 120 dB (reference: ) :
12.5 kHz to 16 kHz
0.18 dB
: ; ;
KB2003 B&K 4160
(LS1P)
/B&K 4180
(LS2P)
-
( :
07-3-83-0050)
90 dB (reference: ) 120 dB (reference: ) : 1 kHz 0.09 dB
90 dB (reference: ) 120 dB (reference: ) :
31.5 Hz
0.09 dB
90 dB (reference: ) 120 dB (reference: ) :
63 Hz to 8 kHz
0.09 dB
90 dB (reference: ) 120 dB (reference: ) :
12.5 kHz to 16 kHz
0.11 dB
: ; ;
KB2003 B&K 4231
-
( :
07-3-80-0027)
90 dB (reference: ) 120 dB (reference: ) 1 kHz 0.15 dB
: ; ;
LN 1001 -211207
1 3 ,  1 3
/ / /
KB2004 B&K 4228
/B&K 4231
/B&K 4226 ( :
07-3-97-0083)
124 dB (reference: ) 124 dB (reference: ) 250 Hz 0.2 dB
94 dB (reference: ) 114 dB (reference: ) 31.5 Hz 0.3 dB
94 dB (reference: ) 114 dB (reference: ) 63 Hz to 1 kHz 0.3 dB
94 dB (reference: ) 114 dB (reference: ) 2 kHz to 4 kHz 0.3 dB
94 dB (reference: ) 114 dB (reference: ) 8 kHz 0.4 dB
94 dB (reference: ) 114 dB (reference: ) 12.5 kHz 0.5 dB
94 dB (reference: ) 114 dB (reference: ) 16 kHz 0.6 dB
: ; ;
95 %
( )